BOARDS & COMMISSIONS VACANCIES NOTICE
Appointments of July 15, 2019
*Re-application
"C” indicates a Chair person is re-applying

BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN COMMISSION: 2 vacancies with terms to expire July 31, 2022. One shall have an interest in
pedestrian safety and infrastructure, and the other shall have knowledge of bicycling, bicycle safety and/or bikeways.
Both must be qualified voters of the City. The Commission advises the Council on issues relating to sidewalks, walkways
and trails. Monthly meetings held on the third Wednesday of the month at 7:00 p.m.

Bicycle Knowledge ---CITY APPOINTEES
Phillips, Sam 108 Westwood Ave 4 Boyd, Elke Street Knowledge 2 7/31/2021
Schmidt, Robert 1806 N Garth Ave 2 Gortmaker, Ann Marie Pedestrian Knowledge 3 7/31/2020
Schwartzkopf, Kim 900 Sycamore Ln 5 Knoth, Nicholas Pedestrian Knowledge 5 7/31/2020
Loftin, Karin Pedestrian Knowledge 5 7/31/2019
Pedestrian Knowledge Lovern, Paul Bicycle Knowledge 1 7/31/2021
Phillips, Sam 108 Westwood Ave 4 Patrie, Jason Bicycle Knowledge 6 7/31/2019
Schwartzkopf, Kim 900 Sycamore Ln 5 Schmidt, Frank Bicycle Knowledge 4 7/31/2021
Simonson, Lawrence Bicycle Knowledge 4 7/31/2021
Sommer, Andrew Pedestrian Knowledge 1 7/31/2020

---OTHER ENTITY APPOINTEE
Godon, Janet

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT: 1 vacancy with term to expire May 1, 2021. An alternate member to serve in the absence of
a regular member is needed. Must be a resident of the City of Columbia. The Board is responsible for hearing and
deciding appeals where it is alleged there is an error in any order, requirement, decision or determination made by
administrative official in the enforcement of the zoning, planning and subdividing ordinances. Monthly meetings held on
the second Tuesday of the month at 7:00 p.m.

Readvertise ---REGULAR

Hammen, Janet 6 5/1/2021
Hurley, Thomas 1 5/1/2024
John, Martha 3 5/1/2020
Norgard, Peter 3 5/1/2023
Waters, Andy 4 5/1/2022
---ALTERNATE

Vacant 11/1/2021
Clark, John 1 11/1/2022
Girouard, Paul 3 11/1/2020

1 of 4



BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CODES COMMISSION: 8 vacancies with terms to expire August 1, 2022. One regular
and one alternate member are needed from each of the following categories: professional engineer (experience in
electrical/mechanical), professional engineer (experience in structural/civil), master plumber, and residential rental
property owner. The Commission periodically reviews and makes recommendations relating to building construction
codes. Monthly meetings held on the fourth Monday of the month at 4:30 p.m.

*8.75yrs

*2.5yrs
*9yrs

*2.5yrs
*9yrs

*33yrs
*2yrs

*33yrs
*2yrs

*21.75yrs

*2.75yrs
*21.75yrs

COMMUNITY LAND TRUST ORGANIZATION BOARD:

Regular — Landlord
Readvertise

Alternate - Landlord
Jackson, Robert 3854 E Franklin Rd

Regular - Master Plumber
Tipton, Austin 2418 Whitegate Dr

Young, Matthew 5600 N Pintail Ln

Alternate - Master Plumber
Tipton, Austin 2418 Whitegate Dr
Young, Matthew 5600 N Pintail Ln

Regular - PE Elect/Mech
Malicoat, Fred 5649 N Clearview Rd (Bus)

Watson, James 1608 Pickard Way

Alternate - PE Elect/Mech
Malicoat, Fred 5649 N Clearview Rd (Bus)
Watson, James 1608 Pickard Way

Regular - PE Struct/Civil
Weber, David 2804 Wild Plum Ct

Alternate - PE Struct/Civil
Lehmen, Josh 3811 Corinth Ct
Weber, David 2804 Wild Plum Ct

BC

BC

BC

[) B

---REGULAR
Carlson, Kas
Connell, Brian
Creasy, Jay
*Jackson, Robert
Muzzy, Douglas
Noordsy, Todd
Shanker, Richard
Wallace, Andrew
*Watson, James
*Weber, David

*Young, Matthew

---ALTERNATE
Grove, Tony
Howe, Christopher
Kaisher, Ray
*Lehmen, Josh
*Malicoat, Fred
Neyens, John
Page, John

Pile, John

Roberts, Christopher
*Tipton, Austin
Trunk, Johnathan

Major Contractor
Architect
Layperson
Landlord

Minor Contractor
Electrician

Fire Prevention
Energy Conservation
PE Elect/Mech
PE Struct/Civil

Master Plumber

Landlord
Layperson
Minor Contractor
PE Struct/Civil
PE Elect/Mech
Energy Conservation
Major Contractor
Fire Prevention
Electrician
Master Plumber
Architect

|glml-hNo\N-h|g-b-bu1

2AwaoBaokkh B ok

8/1/2021
8/1/2020
8/1/2020
8/1/2019
8/1/2021
8/1/2021
8/1/2020
8/1/2021
8/1/2019
8/1/2019
8/1/2019

8/1/2019
8/1/2020
8/1/2021

8/1/2019

8/1/2019
8/1/2021
8/1/2021
8/1/2020
8/1/2021

8/1/2019
8/1/2020

3 vacancies with terms to expire December 1, 2019,

December 1, 2021 and December 1, 2022. Must be an occupant of a Community Land Trust home. The Board is
organized to preserve the long-term affordability of housing units created through public subsidies. Monthly meetings
held on second Tuesday of the month at 6:30 p.m.

Head, Linda

113 Lynn St 1

2 of 4

Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
LaBrunerie, Alexander

Maze, Susan
Mendenhall, Richard
Prevo, Paul
Rhoades, Shirley
Stanton, Anthony

Home Occupant

Home Occupant

Home Occupant
Comm/Bus Leader
CDBG Neighbor Rep
Comm/Bus Leader
Comm/Bus Leader
CDBG Neighbor Rep
CDBG Neighbor Rep

ve)
Hl—knoxl—n.h

12/1/2019
12/1/2021
12/1/2022
12/1/2022
12/1/2019
12/1/2021
12/1/2019
12/1/2021
12/1/2022



DISABILITIES COMMISSION: 1 vacancy with term to expire June 15, 2021. Must have a significant disability as
defined by the Americans with Disabilities Act and be a resident of the City. The Commission considers concerns relating
to residents with disabilities. Monthly meetings held on second Thursday of the month at 3:00 p.m.

Readvertise Vacant Significant Dis 6/15/2021
Asher, Jonathan Own/Oper Bus 3 6/15/2020
Bowders, John Significant Dis 4 6/15/2020
Fields, Hazel Significant Dis 1 6/15/2020
Gortmaker, Ann Marie Significant Dis 3 6/15/2021
Graham, Chuck Significant Dis 5 6/15/2022
Maune, Gretchen Knowledge/Int 3 6/15/2021
Miller, Teri Knowledge/Int 2 6/15/2022
Powell, Rene Significant Dis 1 6/15/2020
Sample, Jacquelyn Knowledge/Int 3 6/15/2022
Walden, Julie Own/Oper Bus 2 6/15/2021
Zeterberg, Dawn Significant Dis 1 6/15/2022

DOWNTOWN COLUMBIA LEADERSHIP COUNCIL: 1 vacancy with term to expire May 1, 2022. The Leadership
Council reviews the boundaries of an expanded downtown development area and works with others in creating a
comprehensive downtown strategic plan. The Leadership Council may also work on other projects as requested by the
City Council. Monthly meetings held on the fourth Wednesday of the month at 4:00 p.m.

Byndom, Tyree 2208 Winchester Dr 2 ---CITY APPOINTEES

Gunkel, Danielle 2913 Farleigh Ct 5 Vacant 5/1/2022
Clark, John Resident 1 5/1/2020
Hutchinson, Andrew Neigh Assoc Rep 1 5/1/2022
Neagle, Cindy Neigh Assoc Rep 6 5/1/2021
Peckham, Nick 3 5/1/2021
Wilson, Scott 4 5/1/2020
---OTHER APPOINTEES
Burns, Tootie
Davis, Heiddi
Jarvis, Cliff

Mendenhall, Tom
Parry, Fred
Wahrenbrock, Mark

HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION: 1 vacancy with term to expire September 1, 2020. Must have an interest
in historic preservation and represent disciplines such as architecture, design, law, real estate appraisal,
construction/general contracting or be a layperson active in historic preservation. The Commission makes
recommendations to the Council regarding historically significant structures. Monthly meetings held on the first Tuesday
of the month at 7:00 p.m.

Bybee, Stephen 205 Spring Valley Rd 4 Doyle, Mary Kaye 4 9/1/2019
Gunkel, Danielle 2913 Farleigh Ct 5 Fowler, Patricia 1 9/1/2020
Risch, Mark 1413 W Worley St 1 Hagen, Melissa 5 9/1/2021
Harris, Trevor Real Estate Investor 4 9/1/2019
Staley Harrison, Amanda Background/Expertise in HP  BC 9/1/2019
Wahrenbrock, Mark 4 9/1/2021
Walkenbach, DeAnna 4 9/1/2020

3 o0of 4



INTEGRATED ELECTRIC RESOURCE AND MASTER PLAN TASK FORCE: 1 vacancy. Consideration will be given to
different customer classes and the range of socio-economic classes represented by electric utility customers. The Task
Force assists City staff in the planning and rate-setting process associated with the preparation of an updated Integrated
Electric Resource and Master Plan, and reports its findings and recommendations to the City Council. Meetings held on
call.

Parker, Dick 215 W Sexton Rd 1 ---CITY APPOINTEES
Bell, Scott
Fracica, Philip
Hassani, Rachel
Hurley, Thomas
Vacant
Marinova, Detelina 5

= W WwN

---OTHER ENTITY APPOINTEES
Brown, Lincoln

Coffin, Gregg

Fallis, Kim

Fines, Scott

Hasheider, Jay

Jensen, Thomas

Knoth, Nicholas

Wenneker, Robin

PERSONNEL ADVISORY BOARD: 1 vacancy with term to expire September 30, 2019. Must be a resident and
registered qualified voter of the City, and shall have significant, substantive knowledge of social, legislative, political, and
administrative factors affecting personnel management and employee relations. In addition, member must not hold a
lucrative position in City government nor any other lucrative public office during their term. The Board advises the Council
on its findings, opinions, various conclusions and recommendations on the status of the personnel system. Meetings held
on call.

Lantzy, Walter 4102 Beach Pointe Dr 4 ---REGULAR

Crumbliss, Angela 5 9/30/2021
Devese, Secily 3 9/30/2020
Dragich, Martha 4 9/30/2020
Jago, Arthur 5 9/30/2019
Kinkade, Kevin 1 9/30/2021
Locklear, Jeanne 5 9/30/2019
Rader, Jerome 6 9/30/2020
---ALTERNATES

Andrade, Amanda 5 11/30/2021
Barth, Jennifer 5 11/30/2021

4 of 4



