## BOARDS & COMMISSIONS VACANCIES NOTICE Appointments of July 15, 2019 \*Re-application

"C" indicates a Chair person is re-applying

**BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN COMMISSION:** 2 vacancies with terms to expire July 31, 2022. One shall have an interest in pedestrian safety and infrastructure, and the other shall have knowledge of bicycling, bicycle safety and/or bikeways. Both must be qualified voters of the City. The Commission advises the Council on issues relating to sidewalks, walkways and trails. Monthly meetings held on the third Wednesday of the month at 7:00 p.m.

Bicycle Knowledge	2		CITY APPOINTEES			
Phillips, Sam	108 Westwood Ave	4	Boyd, Elke	Street Knowledge	2	7/31/2021
Schmidt, Robert	1806 N Garth Ave	2	Gortmaker, Ann Marie	Pedestrian Knowledge	3	7/31/2020
Schwartzkopf, Kim	900 Sycamore Ln	5	Knoth, Nicholas	Pedestrian Knowledge	5	7/31/2020
			<u>Loftin, Karin</u>	Pedestrian Knowledge	<u>5</u>	7/31/2019
Pedestrian Knowl	<u>edge</u>		Lovern, Paul	Bicycle Knowledge	1	7/31/2021
Phillips, Sam	108 Westwood Ave	4	<u>Patrie, Jason</u>	Bicycle Knowledge	<u>6</u>	7/31/2019
Schwartzkopf, Kim	900 Sycamore Ln	5	Schmidt, Frank	Bicycle Knowledge	4	7/31/2021
			Simonson, Lawrence	Bicycle Knowledge	4	7/31/2021
			Sommer, Andrew	Pedestrian Knowledge	1	7/31/2020

---OTHER ENTITY APPOINTEE Godon, Janet

**BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT:** 1 vacancy with term to expire May 1, 2021. An alternate member to serve in the absence of a regular member is needed. Must be a resident of the City of Columbia. The Board is responsible for hearing and deciding appeals where it is alleged there is an error in any order, requirement, decision or determination made by administrative official in the enforcement of the zoning, planning and subdividing ordinances. Monthly meetings held on the second Tuesday of the month at 7:00 p.m.

Readvertise	REGULAR		
	Hammen, Janet	6	5/1/2021
	Hurley, Thomas	1	5/1/2024
	John, Martha	3	5/1/2020
	Norgard, Peter	3	5/1/2023
	Waters, Andy	4	5/1/2022
	ALTERNATE		
	<u>Vacant</u>		<u>11/1/2021</u>
	Clark, John	1	11/1/2022
	Girouard, Paul	3	11/1/2020

**BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CODES COMMISSION:** 8 vacancies with terms to expire August 1, 2022. One regular and one alternate member are needed from each of the following categories: professional engineer (experience in electrical/mechanical), professional engineer (experience in structural/civil), master plumber, and residential rental property owner. The Commission periodically reviews and makes recommendations relating to building construction codes. Monthly meetings held on the fourth Monday of the month at 4:30 p.m.

	Regular – Landi	<u>ord</u>		REGULAR			
	Readvertise			Carlson, Kas	Major Contractor	5	8/1/2021
				Connell, Brian	Architect	4	8/1/2020
	Alternate - Lar	<u>ndlord</u>		Creasy, Jay	Layperson	4	8/1/2020
*8.75yrs	Jackson, Robert	3854 E Franklin Rd	BC	*Jackson, Robert	<u>Landlord</u>	<u>BC</u>	8/1/2019
				Muzzy, Douglas	Minor Contractor	4	8/1/2021
	Regular - Mast	<u>er Plumber</u>		Noordsy, Todd	Electrician	2	8/1/2021
*2.5yrs	Tipton, Austin	2418 Whitegate Dr	3	Shanker, Richard	Fire Prevention	6	8/1/2020
*9yrs	Young, Matthew	5600 N Pintail Ln	BC	Wallace, Andrew	<b>Energy Conservation</b>	2	8/1/2021
				*Watson, James	PE Elect/Mech	<u>4</u>	8/1/2019
	<u>Alternate - Mas</u>	<u>ster Plumber</u>		*Weber, David	PE Struct/Civil	<u>6</u>	8/1/2019
*2.5yrs	Tipton, Austin	2418 Whitegate Dr	3	*Young, Matthew	Master Plumber	<u>BC</u>	8/1/2019
*9yrs	Young, Matthew	5600 N Pintail Ln	BC				
				ALTERNATE			
	Regular - PE El			Grove, Tony	<u>Landlord</u>	<u>4</u>	<u>8/1/2019</u>
*33yrs	Malicoat, Fred	5649 N Clearview Rd (Bus)	4	Howe, Christopher	Layperson	6	8/1/2020
*2yrs	Watson, James	1608 Pickard Way	4	Kaisher, Ray	Minor Contractor	BC	8/1/2021
				* <u>Lehmen, Josh</u>	PE Struct/Civil	<u>4</u>	<u>8/1/2019</u>
	<u> Alternate - PE I</u>	<u>Elect/Mech</u>		*Malicoat, Fred	PE Elect/Mech	<u>4</u>	<u>8/1/2019</u>
*33yrs	Malicoat, Fred	5649 N Clearview Rd (Bus)	4	Neyens, John	Energy Conservation	6	8/1/2021
*2yrs	Watson, James	1608 Pickard Way	4	Page, John	Major Contractor	BC	8/1/2021
				Pile, John	Fire Prevention	6	8/1/2020
	Regular - PE St	ruct/Civil		Roberts, Christopher	Electrician	6	8/1/2021
*21.75yrs	Weber, David	2804 Wild Plum Ct	6	*Tipton, Austin	<u>Master Plumber</u>	<u>3</u>	<u>8/1/2019</u>
				Trunk, Johnathan	Architect	4	8/1/2020
	Alternate - PE S	Struct/Civil					
*2.75yrs	Lehmen, Josh	3811 Corinth Ct	4				
*21.75yrs	Weber, David	2804 Wild Plum Ct	6				

**COMMUNITY LAND TRUST ORGANIZATION BOARD:** 3 vacancies with terms to expire December 1, 2019, December 1, 2021 and December 1, 2022. Must be an occupant of a Community Land Trust home. The Board is organized to preserve the long-term affordability of housing units created through public subsidies. Monthly meetings held on second Tuesday of the month at 6:30 p.m.

Head, Linda	113 Lynn St	1	<u>Vacant</u>	Home Occupant		12/1/2019
			<u>Vacant</u>	Home Occupant		<u>12/1/2021</u>
			<u>Vacant</u>	Home Occupant		12/1/2022
			LaBrunerie, Alexander	Comm/Bus Leader	4	12/1/2022
			Maze, Susan	CDBG Neighbor Rep	1	12/1/2019
			Mendenhall, Richard	Comm/Bus Leader	6	12/1/2021
			Prevo, Paul	Comm/Bus Leader	BC	12/1/2019
			Rhoades, Shirley	CDBG Neighbor Rep	1	12/1/2021
			Stanton, Anthony	CDBG Neighbor Rep	1	12/1/2022

**DISABILITIES COMMISSION:** 1 vacancy with term to expire June 15, 2021. Must have a significant disability as defined by the Americans with Disabilities Act and be a resident of the City. The Commission considers concerns relating to residents with disabilities. Monthly meetings held on second Thursday of the month at 3:00 p.m.

Readvertise	<u>Vacant</u>	Significant Dis		6/15/2021
	Asher, Jonathan	Own/Oper Bus	3	6/15/2020
	Bowders, John	Significant Dis	4	6/15/2020
	Fields, Hazel	Significant Dis	1	6/15/2020
	Gortmaker, Ann Marie	Significant Dis	3	6/15/2021
	Graham, Chuck	Significant Dis	5	6/15/2022
	Maune, Gretchen	Knowledge/Int	3	6/15/2021
	Miller, Teri	Knowledge/Int	2	6/15/2022
	Powell, Rene	Significant Dis	1	6/15/2020
	Sample, Jacquelyn	Knowledge/Int	3	6/15/2022
	Walden, Julie	Own/Oper Bus	2	6/15/2021
	Zeterberg, Dawn	Significant Dis	1	6/15/2022

**DOWNTOWN COLUMBIA LEADERSHIP COUNCIL:** 1 vacancy with term to expire May 1, 2022. The Leadership Council reviews the boundaries of an expanded downtown development area and works with others in creating a comprehensive downtown strategic plan. The Leadership Council may also work on other projects as requested by the City Council. Monthly meetings held on the fourth Wednesday of the month at 4:00 p.m.

Byndom, Tyree Gunkel, Danielle	2208 Winchester Dr 2913 Farleigh Ct	2 5	CITY APPOINTEES <b>Vacant</b>		5/1/2022
			Clark, John Resident	1	5/1/2020
			Hutchinson, Andrew Neigh Assoc Rep	1	5/1/2022
			Neagle, Cindy Neigh Assoc Rep	6	5/1/2021
			Peckham, Nick	3	5/1/2021
			Wilson, Scott	4	5/1/2020
			OTHER APPOINTEES Burns, Tootie		
			Davis, Heiddi		
			Jarvis, Cliff		
			Mendenhall, Tom		
			Parry, Fred		
			Wahrenbrock, Mark		

**HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION:** 1 vacancy with term to expire September 1, 2020. Must have an interest in historic preservation and represent disciplines such as architecture, design, law, real estate appraisal, construction/general contracting or be a layperson active in historic preservation. The Commission makes recommendations to the Council regarding historically significant structures. Monthly meetings held on the first Tuesday of the month at 7:00 p.m.

Bybee, Stephen	205 Spring Valley Rd	4	Doyle, Mary Kaye		4	9/1/2019
Gunkel, Danielle	2913 Farleigh Ct	5	Fowler, Patricia		1	9/1/2020
Risch, Mark	1413 W Worley St	1	Hagen, Melissa		5	9/1/2021
			Harris, Trevor	Real Estate Investor	4	9/1/2019
			Staley Harrison, Amanda	Background/Expertise in HP	BC	9/1/2019
			Wahrenbrock, Mark		4	9/1/2021
			Walkenbach, DeAnna		<u>4</u>	9/1/2020

**INTEGRATED ELECTRIC RESOURCE AND MASTER PLAN TASK FORCE:** 1 vacancy. Consideration will be given to different customer classes and the range of socio-economic classes represented by electric utility customers. The Task Force assists City staff in the planning and rate-setting process associated with the preparation of an updated Integrated Electric Resource and Master Plan, and reports its findings and recommendations to the City Council. Meetings held on call.

Parker, Dick	215 W Sexton Rd	1	CITY APPOINTEES	
			Bell, Scott	2
			Fracica, Philip	3
			Hassani, Rachel	3
			Hurley, Thomas	1
			<u>Vacant</u>	
			Marinova, Detelina	5
			OTHER ENTITY APPOINTEES	
			Brown, Lincoln	
			Coffin, Gregg	
			Fallis, Kim	
			Fines, Scott	
			Hasheider, Jay	
			Jensen, Thomas	
			Knoth, Nicholas	
			Wenneker, Robin	

**PERSONNEL ADVISORY BOARD:** 1 vacancy with term to expire September 30, 2019. Must be a resident and registered qualified voter of the City, and shall have significant, substantive knowledge of social, legislative, political, and administrative factors affecting personnel management and employee relations. In addition, member must not hold a lucrative position in City government nor any other lucrative public office during their term. The Board advises the Council on its findings, opinions, various conclusions and recommendations on the status of the personnel system. Meetings held on call.

Lantzy, Walter	4102 Beach Pointe Dr	4	REGULAR		
			Crumbliss, Angela	5	9/30/2021
			Devese, Secily	3	9/30/2020
			Dragich, Martha	4	9/30/2020
			Jago, Arthur	5	9/30/2019
			Kinkade, Kevin	1	9/30/2021
			<u>Locklear, Jeanne</u>	<u>5</u>	9/30/2019
			Rader, Jerome	6	9/30/2020
			ALTERNATES		
			Andrade, Amanda	5	11/30/2021
			Barth, Jennifer	5	11/30/2021